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250

e Total Responses

* Date Created: Monday, August 13, 2018

* Complete Responses: 226



Q1: What is your zip or postal code?

What States?
MA 6
NH 6
VT 224
CT 4
NY 4
IL 1
CA 2

Top 5 Towns

Danville

St. Johnsbury
West Danville
Peacham

Lyndonville

= Valid Zip: 248

139
18

11



Q2: On your most recent trail experience, how did

you travel there?
i
1

Horse

Snowmobile

Other (please
specify)

0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

G0% T0% B0% 290% 100%

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1



Q3: If you traveled via car, where did you park to

use the trail?

On Rt 2B

=]
=
=
@
-
=1}
o
Q
=

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

20% 30% A40% 50%

60% TO% 80% 90% 100%

* Answered: 208 Skipped: 42



Q4: How often, on average, do you use the trail?

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%



Q4: How often,

ANSWER CHOICES
Draily

3 to 5 times a week

1 or 2 times a week
Once a week

A couple times a month
Once a month

Afew times a year

COnce

TOTAL

on average, do you use the trail?

RESPONSES
6.02%

20.88%

158.88%

6.43%

22.89%

3.62%

16.06%

3.21%

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

13
32
47
16
a7
14

40

249

DuBois



Q5: Please identify your age group

15 & under

16-25

26 - 35

36 - 45

56 - 65

66 & older

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%:

50%

50%

TO% 50%

90% 100%

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1



Q5: Please identify your age group

ANSWER CHOICES

15 & under

16 -

26 -

36 -

46 -

56 -

66 & older

23

33

43

a3

63

TOTAL

RESPONSES

1.20%

3.21%

10.44%

18.47%

18.47%

28.92%

19.28%

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

26
46
46
72
48

249

Dupois



Q6: Were any children under the age of 15 with
you on your most recent trail experience?

* Answered: 248 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%: 50% 80% TO% 80% 0% 100%



Q7: Do you use the trail as a place to walk your
dogs?

* Answered: 248 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 200 0% 0% S0% G0% TOY 0% 20% 100%



Q8: What is your primary activity on the trail?
(Check all that apply)

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

Walking/Hiking
Biking
Jogging/Running
Horseback
Riding

xC
Skiing/Snows...

Snowmobiling

Other (please
specify)

2 |-

10% 20% 30% 0% 50% B0% TO% 80% 90% 100%



Q8: What is your primary activity on the trail?

(Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES
Walking/Hiking

Biking

Jogging/Running
Horseback Riding

XC Skiing/Snowshoeing
Snowmobiling

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 249

RESPONSES
31.41%

69.08%

22.09%

2.41%

13.25%

8.43%

2.41%

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

128
172

33

33

21

DuBois



Q9: Generally, when do you use the trail?

* Answered: 250 Skipped: 0

Weekdays

Both

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% T0% 0% 90% 100%



Q10: What time of day do you typically use the
trail?

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

Evening

e 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% G0% T0% 80% 0% 100%



Q11: During which time of the year are you most
likely to use the trail? (Check all that apply)

* Answered: 250 Skipped: 0

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% TO% 0% 0% 100%



Q11: During which time of the year are you most
likely to use the trail? (Check all that apply)

* Answered: 250 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Spring 62.00% 155
Summer 90.40% 226
Eall 77.60% 194
Winter 30.40% 76

Total Respondents: 250



Q12: How much time do you generally spend on
the trail each visit?

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

Less than 30
minutes

30 minutes to
1 hour

1to 2 hours

More than 2
hours

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% TO% 0% 0% 100%

Dupois



Q12: How much time do you generally spend on

the trail each visit?

ANSWER CHOICES

Less than 30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 to 2 hours

More than 2 hours

TOTAL

* Answered: 249 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

1.61% 4
46.18% 113
37.73% 94
14.46% 36

249

DuBois



Q13: Would you consider your use of the trail to
be for...

* Answered: 245 Skipped: 5

Recreation

Health &
Exercise

Commuting

Fitness Trainng -
Other (please
specify)

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% TO% 80% 0% 100%



Q13: Would you consider your use of the trail to

be for...

ANSWER CHOICES

Recreation
Health & Exercise
Commuting
Fitness Trainng

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 245

* Answered: 245 Skipped: 5

RESPONSES
71.02%

73.06%

6.12%

16.73%

2.43%

174

179

13

41

DuBois



Q14: During your visit to the trail, did you... (check
all that apply)

* Answered: 231 Skipped: 19
Visit Joe's
Pond

Visit a
business

Visit West
Danville...

Visit Danville
Village

Mone of the
above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% TO% 0% 280% 100%



Q14: During your visit to the trail, did you... (check
all that apply)

* Answered: 231 Skipped: 19

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Visit Joe's Pond 48.05% 111
Visit a business 39.39% 91
Visit West Danville Village 27.27% 63
Visit Danville Village 27.71% 64
Mone of the above 30.74% 71

Total Respondents: 231



Q15: How did you find out about the trail? (Check

all that apply)

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%: 50%

60% TO% B0 90% 100%

* Answered: 242 Skipped: 8

Dupois



Q16: In conjunction with your most recent trip to
the trail, did you purchase any of the following?

* Answered: 208 Skipped: 42

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Beverages 29.81% 62
Candy/Snack foods 14.42% 30
Sandwiches 11.54% 24
lcecream 10.58% 22
Snowmobile rental 0.00% 0
Horse rental 0.00% 0
Meals 13.46% 28
Locally made products 3.77% 12
None 36.73% 118
DuBois
Other (please specify) 6.25% 13 Sngm

Total Respondents: 208



Q17: What goods or services could have been
most helpful in your most recent trip to the
trail?

DuBois



Q18: Approximately how much did you spend,
per person, on the items above on your most
recent visit?

= Answered: 117 Skipped: 133

* Average Expenditure was roughly $8
e Of the 117 answers, 33 indicated SO

* A total of 4 responses indicated over $100 — this included gas for
snowmobiles

DuBois



Q19: If you answered #18, is this a typical level of
expenditure when you use the trail?

* Answered: 134 Skipped: 116

Yes

Mo

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% 60% TO% 80% 80% 100%



Q20: Did your visit to the trail involve an overnight
stay in one of the following types of

accommodations?

ANSWER CHOICES

Motel/Haotel

Bed and Breakfast

Friend or Relative's Home
Campground

AIrBnB

NVA

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

e Answered: 157 Skipped: 93

RESPONSES

0.64% 1
0.00% 0
3.82% 6
2.39% 4
0.00% 0
84.08% 132
B.92% 14

157

DuBois



Q21: How many nights did you stay in conjunction
with your visit to this trail?

= Answered: 93 Skipped: 157

* This question resulted in virtually no usable data.
* 16 Actual Responses

» Of the 16 actual responses, the average stay was 13 days, but
data was skewed by several long-stay outliers.

DuBois



Q22: Approximately how much did you spend on
overnight accommodations per night?

= Answered: 85 Skipped: 1657

* This question resulted in no useful data.
* Answers were generally “n/a” or “0”

DuBois



Q23: In your opinion, the maintenance of the trail
IS

* Answered: 209 Skipped: 41

Excellent

= S

0 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% 0% TO% 0% 0% 100%



Q24: Does the attractiveness of the trail add to
your enjoyment?

* Answered: 214 Skipped: 36

Mo I

0% 10% 20% 30% A% 50% G0% TO% 0% 0% 100%




Q25: In your opinion, the cleanliness of the trail is

* Answered: 215 Skipped: 35

Excellent

= S

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% TO% 0% 0% 100%



Q26: What amenities would you like to see
on the trail (such as restrooms, water, bike
parking, etc.)? *

= Answered: 174 Skipped: 76

35



Q27: Have you felt unsafe crossing Route 27 If yes,
where? (Check all that apply)

* Answered: 139 Skipped: 111

West Danville

Train Station

Route 2B

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% TO% 0% 0% 100%



Q27: Have you felt unsafe crossing Route 27 If yes,

where? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES

West Danville
Mear Larabee's
Train Station
Marty's

Houte 2B

Total Respondents: 139

* Answered: 139
RESPONSES
93.96%

22.92%

4.32%

41.73%

6.47%

Skipped: 111

[

73

28

DuBois



Q28: What made you feel unsafe?
(Check all that apply) + Answered: 147 Skipped: 103

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 0% 30% 40% 50% 0% TO% 0% 0% 100%



Q28: What made you feel unsafe? (Check all that
apply)

* Answered: 147 Skipped: 103

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hard to see oncoming vehicles 33.33% 49
Vehicle speed 78.23% 115
Lack of crosswalks 30.61% 45
Width of road crossing 19.05% 28
Lack of signage or road markings 17.01% 25
Other (please specify) 11.56% 17

Total Respondents: 147



Q29: What section of the trail do you use most

often?

West Danville
to Larabee's

Larabee's to
Village

Village to
Brainerd 5t

Brainerd 5t to
Marty's

Marty's to VT
2B

All sections

Other (please
specify)

2

10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

G0%

TO%

0%

0% 100%

e Answered: 212 Skipped: 38



Q29: What section of the trail do you use most
often?

e Answered: 212 Skipped: 38

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

West Danville to Larabee’s 23.47% 54
Larabee's to Village 20.73% 44
Village to Brainerd St 23.11% 49
Brainerd St to Marty's 23.98% 50
Marty's to VT 2B 22 64% 48
All sections 44.81% a5
Other (please specify) 14.13% 30

Total Respondents: 212



Q30: Which trail access point do you generally use
when you visit the trail? (Check all that apply)

* Answered: 212 Skipped: 38

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% A40% 50% 0% TOY B0% 0% 100%

Dupois



Q30: Which trail access point do you generally use
when you visit the trail? (Check all that apply)

* Answered: 212 Skipped: 38

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

West Danville 30.66% 65
Danville Train Station 40.09% 85
Marty's 17.45% 37
Goodfella's 11.79% 25
Brainerd St 8.49% 18
Other (please specify) 27.36% 58

Total Respondents: 212
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