



VILLAGE TO VILLAGE PROJECT: APPENDIX A SURVEY RESULTS SUMMARY 2019

250

- Total Responses
- Date Created: Monday, August 13, 2018
- Complete Responses: 226

Q1: What is your zip or postal code?

Valid Zip: 248

What States?

MA	6
NH	6
VT	224
СТ	4
NY	4
IL	1
СА	2

Top 5 Towns

Danville	139
Darivine	135
St. Johnsbury	18
West Danville	11
Peacham	6
Lyndonville	4

Q2: On your most recent trail experience, how did you travel there?





Q3: If you traveled via car, where did you park to use the trail?





Q4: How often, on average, do you use the trail?





Q4: How often, on average, do you use the trail?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Daily	6.02%	15
3 to 5 times a week	20.88%	52
1 or 2 times a week	18.88%	47
Once a week	6.43%	16
A couple times a month	22.89%	57
Once a month	5.62%	14
A few times a year	16.06%	40
Once	3.21%	8
TOTAL		249



Q5: Please identify your age group



Q5: Please identify your age group

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
15 & under	1.20%	3
16 - 25	3.21%	8
26 - 35	10.44%	26
36 - 45	18.47%	46
46 - 55	18.47%	46
56 - 65	28.92%	72
66 & older	19.28%	48
TOTAL	24	49



Q6: Were any children under the age of 15 with you on your most recent trail experience?





Q7: Do you use the trail as a place to walk your dogs?





Q8: What is your primary activity on the trail? (Check all that apply)





Q8: What is your primary activity on the trail? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Walking/Hiking	51.41%	128
Biking	69.08%	172
Jogging/Running	22.09%	55
Horseback Riding	2.41%	6
XC Skiing/Snowshoeing	13.25%	33
Snowmobiling	8.43%	21
Other (please specify)	2.41%	6
Total Respondents: 249		



Q9: Generally, when do you use the trail?





Q10: What time of day do you typically use the trail?





Q11: During which time of the year are you most likely to use the trail? (Check all that apply)





Q11: During which time of the year are you most likely to use the trail? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Spring	62.00%	155
Summer	90.40%	226
Fall	77.60%	194
Winter	30.40%	76
Total Respondents: 250		



Q12: How much time do you generally spend on the trail each visit?





Q12: How much time do you generally spend on the trail each visit?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Less than 30 minutes	1.61%	4
30 minutes to 1 hour	46.18%	115
1 to 2 hours	37.75%	94
More than 2 hours	14.46%	36
TOTAL		249



Q13: Would you consider your use of the trail to be for...





Q13: Would you consider your use of the trail to be for...

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Recreation	71.02%	174
Health & Exercise	73.06%	179
Commuting	6.12%	15
Fitness Trainng	16.73%	41
Other (please specify)	2.45%	6
Total Respondents: 245		



Q14: During your visit to the trail, did you... (check all that apply)





Q14: During your visit to the trail, did you... (check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Visit Joe's Pond	48.05%	111
Visit a business	39.39%	91
Visit West Danville Village	27.27%	63
Visit Danville Village	27.71%	64
None of the above	30.74%	71
Total Respondents: 231		



Q15: How did you find out about the trail? (Check all that apply)





Q16: In conjunction with your most recent trip to the trail, did you purchase any of the following?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Beverages	29.81%	62
Candy/Snack foods	14.42%	30
Sandwiches	11.54%	24
Icecream	10.58%	22
Snowmobile rental	0.00%	0
Horse rental	0.00%	0
Meals	13.46%	28
Locally made products	5.77%	12
None	56.73%	118
Other (please specify)	6.25%	13
Total Respondents: 208		



Q17: What goods or services could have been most helpful in your most recent trip to the trail?



Q18: Approximately how much did you spend, per person, on the items above on your most recent visit?

- Average Expenditure was roughly \$8
- Of the 117 answers, 33 indicated \$0
- A total of 4 responses indicated over \$100 this included gas for snowmobiles



Q19: If you answered #18, is this a typical level of expenditure when you use the trail?





Q20: Did your visit to the trail involve an overnight stay in one of the following types of accommodations?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Motel/Hotel	0.64%	1
Bed and Breakfast	0.00%	0
Friend or Relative's Home	3.82%	6
Campground	2.55%	4
AirBnB	0.00%	0
N/A	84.08%	132
Other (please specify)	8.92%	14
TOTAL		157



Q21: How many nights did you stay in conjunction with your visit to this trail?

- This question resulted in virtually no usable data.
- 16 Actual Responses
- Of the 16 actual responses, the average stay was 13 days, but data was skewed by several long-stay outliers.



Q22: Approximately how much did you spend on overnight accommodations per night?

• Answered: 85 Skipped: 1657

- This question resulted in no useful data.
- Answers were generally "n/a" or "0"



Q23: In your opinion, the maintenance of the trail is





Q24: Does the attractiveness of the trail add to your enjoyment?





Q25: In your opinion, the cleanliness of the trail is





Q26: What amenities would you like to see on the trail (such as restrooms, water, bike

parking, etc.)?

Answered: 174 Skipped: 76



Q27: Have you felt unsafe crossing Route 2? If yes, where? (Check all that apply)





Q27: Have you felt unsafe crossing Route 2? If yes, where? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
West Danville	53.96%	75
Near Larabee's	52.52%	73
Train Station	4.32%	6
Marty's	41.73%	58
Route 2B	6.47%	9
Total Respondents: 139		



Q28: What made you feel unsafe? (Check all that apply)



Answered: 147 Skipped: 103



Q28: What made you feel unsafe? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Hard to see oncoming vehicles	33.33%	49
Vehicle speed	78.23%	115
Lack of crosswalks	30.61%	45
Width of road crossing	19.05%	28
Lack of signage or road markings	17.01%	25
Other (please specify)	11.56%	17
Total Respondents: 147		



Q29: What section of the trail do you use most often?





Q29: What section of the trail do you use most often?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
West Danville to Larabee's	25.47%	54
Larabee's to Village	20.75%	44
Village to Brainerd St	23.11%	49
Brainerd St to Marty's	23.58%	50
Marty's to VT 2B	22.64%	48
All sections	44.81%	95
Other (please specify)	14.15%	30
Total Respondents: 212		



Q30: Which trail access point do you generally use when you visit the trail? (Check all that apply)





Q30: Which trail access point do you generally use when you visit the trail? (Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
West Danville	30.66%	65
Danville Train Station	40.09%	85
Marty's	17.45%	37
Goodfella's	11.79%	25
Brainerd St	8.49%	18
Other (please specify)	27.36%	58
Total Respondents: 212		

